
1012 PUBLIC FINANCE 

1.—Combined Revenue of All Governments, 1958 and 1959 
NOTE.—Figures are for fiscal years ended nearest Dec. 31. 

1958 1959 

Source of Revenue 

Federal Pro­
vincial 

Munic­
ipal Total Federal Pro­

vincial 
Munic­

ipal Total 

Taxes -
Income— 

$'000 

1,075,878 
1,499,849 

61,213 
868,114 

556,888 
486,508 

72,535 
1,213 

$'000 

226,150 
47,773 

186,733 
364,401 
52,852 

8,737 

55,797 
67,716 

$'000 

57,969 
348 

3,571 

996,244 
64,441 

10,081 

$'000 

1,302,028 
1,547,622 

61,213 
1,112,816 

364,749 
56,423 

556,888 
486,508 

1,004,981 
64,441 

128,332 
79,010 

$'000 

1,234,216 
1,752,194 

73,353 
1,002,658 

620,661 
525,722 

88,431 
1,373 

$'000 

248,987 
54,454 

209,211 
382,560 
55,085 

8,330 

56,247 
153,599 

$'000 

73,435 
640 

2,207 

1,157,236 
39,135i 

8,337 

1,280,990 

$'000 

1,483,203 
1,806,648 

73,353 
1,285,304 

383,200 
57,292 

620,661 
525,722 

1,165,566 
39,135 

144,678 
163 309 

$'000 

1,075,878 
1,499,849 

61,213 
868,114 

556,888 
486,508 

72,535 
1,213 

$'000 

226,150 
47,773 

186,733 
364,401 
52,852 

8,737 

55,797 
67,716 

$'000 

57,969 
348 

3,571 

996,244 
64,441 

10,081 

$'000 

1,302,028 
1,547,622 

61,213 
1,112,816 

364,749 
56,423 

556,888 
486,508 

1,004,981 
64,441 

128,332 
79,010 

$'000 

1,234,216 
1,752,194 

73,353 
1,002,658 

620,661 
525,722 

88,431 
1,373 

$'000 

248,987 
54,454 

209,211 
382,560 
55,085 

8,330 

56,247 
153,599 

$'000 

73,435 
640 

2,207 

1,157,236 
39,135i 

8,337 

1,280,990 

$'000 

1,483,203 
1,806,648 

73,353 
1,285,304 

383,200 
57,292 

620,661 
525,722 

1,165,566 
39,135 

144,678 
163 309 

Interest, dividends and other 

$'000 

1,075,878 
1,499,849 

61,213 
868,114 

556,888 
486,508 

72,535 
1,213 

$'000 

226,150 
47,773 

186,733 
364,401 
52,852 

8,737 

55,797 
67,716 

$'000 

57,969 
348 

3,571 

996,244 
64,441 

10,081 

$'000 

1,302,028 
1,547,622 

61,213 
1,112,816 

364,749 
56,423 

556,888 
486,508 

1,004,981 
64,441 

128,332 
79,010 

$'000 

1,234,216 
1,752,194 

73,353 
1,002,658 

620,661 
525,722 

88,431 
1,373 

$'000 

248,987 
54,454 

209,211 
382,560 
55,085 

8,330 

56,247 
153,599 

$'000 

73,435 
640 

2,207 

1,157,236 
39,135i 

8,337 

1,280,990 

$'000 

1,483,203 
1,806,648 

73,353 
1,285,304 

383,200 
57,292 

620,661 
525,722 

1,165,566 
39,135 

144,678 
163 309 

$'000 

1,075,878 
1,499,849 

61,213 
868,114 

556,888 
486,508 

72,535 
1,213 

$'000 

226,150 
47,773 

186,733 
364,401 
52,852 

8,737 

55,797 
67,716 

$'000 

57,969 
348 

3,571 

996,244 
64,441 

10,081 

$'000 

1,302,028 
1,547,622 

61,213 
1,112,816 

364,749 
56,423 

556,888 
486,508 

1,004,981 
64,441 

128,332 
79,010 

$'000 

1,234,216 
1,752,194 

73,353 
1,002,658 

620,661 
525,722 

88,431 
1,373 

$'000 

248,987 
54,454 

209,211 
382,560 
55,085 

8,330 

56,247 
153,599 

$'000 

73,435 
640 

2,207 

1,157,236 
39,135i 

8,337 

1,280,990 

$'000 

1,483,203 
1,806,648 

73,353 
1,285,304 

383,200 
57,292 

620,661 
525,722 

1,165,566 
39,135 

144,678 
163 309 

Excise duties and special excise 

$'000 

1,075,878 
1,499,849 

61,213 
868,114 

556,888 
486,508 

72,535 
1,213 

$'000 

226,150 
47,773 

186,733 
364,401 
52,852 

8,737 

55,797 
67,716 

$'000 

57,969 
348 

3,571 

996,244 
64,441 

10,081 

$'000 

1,302,028 
1,547,622 

61,213 
1,112,816 

364,749 
56,423 

556,888 
486,508 

1,004,981 
64,441 

128,332 
79,010 

$'000 

1,234,216 
1,752,194 

73,353 
1,002,658 

620,661 
525,722 

88,431 
1,373 

$'000 

248,987 
54,454 

209,211 
382,560 
55,085 

8,330 

56,247 
153,599 

$'000 

73,435 
640 

2,207 

1,157,236 
39,135i 

8,337 

1,280,990 

$'000 

1,483,203 
1,806,648 

73,353 
1,285,304 

383,200 
57,292 

620,661 
525,722 

1,165,566 
39,135 

144,678 
163 309 

$'000 

1,075,878 
1,499,849 

61,213 
868,114 

556,888 
486,508 

72,535 
1,213 

$'000 

226,150 
47,773 

186,733 
364,401 
52,852 

8,737 

55,797 
67,716 

$'000 

57,969 
348 

3,571 

996,244 
64,441 

10,081 

$'000 

1,302,028 
1,547,622 

61,213 
1,112,816 

364,749 
56,423 

556,888 
486,508 

1,004,981 
64,441 

128,332 
79,010 

$'000 

1,234,216 
1,752,194 

73,353 
1,002,658 

620,661 
525,722 

88,431 
1,373 

$'000 

248,987 
54,454 

209,211 
382,560 
55,085 

8,330 

56,247 
153,599 

$'000 

73,435 
640 

2,207 

1,157,236 
39,135i 

8,337 

1,280,990 

$'000 

1,483,203 
1,806,648 

73,353 
1,285,304 

383,200 
57,292 

620,661 
525,722 

1,165,566 
39,135 

144,678 
163 309 

$'000 

1,075,878 
1,499,849 

61,213 
868,114 

556,888 
486,508 

72,535 
1,213 

$'000 

226,150 
47,773 

186,733 
364,401 
52,852 

8,737 

55,797 
67,716 

$'000 

57,969 
348 

3,571 

996,244 
64,441 

10,081 

$'000 

1,302,028 
1,547,622 

61,213 
1,112,816 

364,749 
56,423 

556,888 
486,508 

1,004,981 
64,441 

128,332 
79,010 

$'000 

1,234,216 
1,752,194 

73,353 
1,002,658 

620,661 
525,722 

88,431 
1,373 

$'000 

248,987 
54,454 

209,211 
382,560 
55,085 

8,330 

56,247 
153,599 

$'000 

73,435 
640 

2,207 

1,157,236 
39,135i 

8,337 

1,280,990 

$'000 

1,483,203 
1,806,648 

73,353 
1,285,304 

383,200 
57,292 

620,661 
525,722 

1,165,566 
39,135 

144,678 
163 309 

Estate taxes and succession duties 
Other 

$'000 

1,075,878 
1,499,849 

61,213 
868,114 

556,888 
486,508 

72,535 
1,213 

$'000 

226,150 
47,773 

186,733 
364,401 
52,852 

8,737 

55,797 
67,716 

$'000 

57,969 
348 

3,571 

996,244 
64,441 

10,081 

$'000 

1,302,028 
1,547,622 

61,213 
1,112,816 

364,749 
56,423 

556,888 
486,508 

1,004,981 
64,441 

128,332 
79,010 

$'000 

1,234,216 
1,752,194 

73,353 
1,002,658 

620,661 
525,722 

88,431 
1,373 

$'000 

248,987 
54,454 

209,211 
382,560 
55,085 

8,330 

56,247 
153,599 

$'000 

73,435 
640 

2,207 

1,157,236 
39,135i 

8,337 

1,280,990 

$'000 

1,483,203 
1,806,648 

73,353 
1,285,304 

383,200 
57,292 

620,661 
525,722 

1,165,566 
39,135 

144,678 
163 309 

$'000 

1,075,878 
1,499,849 

61,213 
868,114 

556,888 
486,508 

72,535 
1,213 

$'000 

226,150 
47,773 

186,733 
364,401 
52,852 

8,737 

55,797 
67,716 

$'000 

57,969 
348 

3,571 

996,244 
64,441 

10,081 

$'000 

1,302,028 
1,547,622 

61,213 
1,112,816 

364,749 
56,423 

556,888 
486,508 

1,004,981 
64,441 

128,332 
79,010 

$'000 

1,234,216 
1,752,194 

73,353 
1,002,658 

620,661 
525,722 

88,431 
1,373 

$'000 

248,987 
54,454 

209,211 
382,560 
55,085 

8,330 

56,247 
153,599 

$'000 

73,435 
640 

2,207 

1,157,236 
39,135i 

8,337 

1,280,990 4,622,198 1,010,159 1,132,654 6,765,011 5,298,608 1,168,473 

$'000 

73,435 
640 

2,207 

1,157,236 
39,135i 

8,337 

1,280,990 7,748,071 4,622,198 1,010,159 1,132,654 6,765,011 5,298,608 1,168,473 

$'000 

73,435 
640 

2,207 

1,157,236 
39,135i 

8,337 

1,280,990 

Privileges, Licences and Permits— 
Liquor control and regulation.... 10 

10,878 
18,561 

38,412 
146,408 
258,770 
22,897 23,666 

38,422 
146,408 
269,648 
65,124 

10 

5,924 
20,211 

44,920 
164,610 
303,311 
26,698 24,748 

44,930 
164,610 

10 

10,878 
18,561 

38,412 
146,408 
258,770 
22,897 23,666 

38,422 
146,408 
269,648 
65,124 

10 

5,924 
20,211 

44,920 
164,610 
303,311 
26,698 24,748 

309,235 
Other 

10 

10,878 
18,561 

38,412 
146,408 
258,770 
22,897 23,666 

38,422 
146,408 
269,648 
65,124 

10 

5,924 
20,211 

44,920 
164,610 
303,311 
26,698 24,748 71,657 

10 

10,878 
18,561 

38,412 
146,408 
258,770 
22,897 23,666 

38,422 
146,408 
269,648 
65,124 

10 

5,924 
20,211 

44,920 
164,610 
303,311 
26,698 24,748 

Totals, Privileges, Licences and 
29,449 466,487 23,666 519,602 26,145 539,539 24,748 590,432 29,449 466,487 23,666 519,602 26,145 539,539 24,748 

56,910 

99,924 

33,303 

175,338 
5,748 37,858 

7,168 

90,213 

175,338 
143,530 

7,168 

46,843 

88,366 

37,295 

180,227 
6,851 36,563 

8,826 

84,138 

Receipts from Government Enter­
prises— 

Liquor boards and commissions.. 
Other 

56,910 

99,924 

33,303 

175,338 
5,748 37,858 

7,168 

90,213 

175,338 
143,530 

7,168 

46,843 

88,366 

37,295 

180,227 
6,851 36,563 

8,826 

180,227 
131,780 

In lieu of municipal taxes from 
federal and provincial govern-

56,910 

99,924 

33,303 

175,338 
5,748 37,858 

7,168 

90,213 

175,338 
143,530 

7,168 

46,843 

88,366 

37,295 

180,227 
6,851 36,563 

8,826 8,826 

Totals, Receipts from Govern-
99,924 181,086 45,026 326,036 88,366 187,078 45,389 320,833 

219,423 
37,620 

10,968 
9,086 

92,627 323,018 
46,706 

235,274 
40,610 

11,240 
3,737 

103,293 349,807 
Non-revenue and surplus receipts.. 

219,423 
37,620 

10,968 
9,086 

92,627 323,018 
46,706 

235,274 
40,610 

11,240 
3,737 

103,293 
44,347 

Totals, Net General Revenue 
excluding Inter - govern-

5,065,524 1,711,089 1,293,973 8,070,586 5,735,816 1,947,362 1,454,420 9,137,628 

Inter-government Transfers— 

Share of income tax on power 
-

399,100 

8,483 
60,197 62,885 

1,892 

20,703 

399,100 

8,483 
123,082 

1,892 

20,703 

— 461,348 

4,754 
53,772 65,393 

2,701 

23,251 

461,348 

4,754 -
399,100 

8,483 
60,197 62,885 

1,892 

20,703 

399,100 

8,483 
123,082 

1,892 

20,703 

— 461,348 

4,754 
53,772 65,393 

2,701 

23,251 

119,165 
-

399,100 

8,483 
60,197 62,885 

1,892 

20,703 

399,100 

8,483 
123,082 

1,892 

20,703 

— 461,348 

4,754 
53,772 65,393 

2,701 

23,251 

2,701 
Grants in lieu of municipal taxes 

on federal and provincial prop-

-
399,100 

8,483 
60,197 62,885 

1,892 

20,703 

399,100 

8,483 
123,082 

1,892 

20,703 

— 461,348 

4,754 
53,772 65,393 

2,701 

23,251 23,251 

Grand Totals, Net General 
5,065,521 2,178,869 1,370,453 8,623,846 5,735,846 2,467,236 1,545,765 9,748,847 5,065,521 2,178,869 1,370,453 8,623,846 5,735,846 2,467,236 1,545,765 

i Incomplete; not separable from real property taxes in some provinces. 


